## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Notice of Recount for the Office of County Board Supervisor for District 8 in the Spring Election & Presidential Preference Vote

FROM: Derek S. Kalish, Richland County Clerk

SUBJECT: Recount of the Votes Cast for the Office of County Board Supervisor for District 8 in

the Spring Election & Presidential Preference Vote

DATE: April 10, 2024

A recount of the votes cast at the April 2, 2024 Spring Election & Presidential Preference Vote for the office of County Board Supervisor for District 8 will begin at the time and location set forth below:

(City of Richland Center) – 9:00 a.m. on April 12, 2024, in the County Board Room located on the third floor of the Richland County Courthouse located at 181 W. Seminary Street, Richland Center, WI 53581

Derek S. Kalish Richland County Clerk

Del Kal